KOOLTRAY
POPULAR MODELS ARE
STOCKED AND READY TO SHIP
HOW TO ORDER
Specify model number. See opposite side for Model Number and Features Selection Guide.
For assistance in model selection, refer to the Blower and Fan Selection Guides, or
contact KOOLTRONIC.
CALL 1-800-321-KOOL (5665)
or FAX 609-466-1114
STANDARD FEATURES
Static Pressure up to 0.34 [8.6mm]
inch of water
Powered by 115 or 230 VAC, 50/60 Hz.
Optional 12, 24 or 48V Brushless DC
Standard 19'' [482.6mm] width in
compact, single U height (1.75'' [44.5mm])
(24'' [609.6mm] width optional)
Lighted power switch**
Fused power protection on faceplate**
Design allows for fan addition or
deletion in the field
Baked powder finish
Rugged construction
Five foot [1.5m] (minimum)
SJT 3-wire power cord
UL/CSA ball bearing motors
**May be deleted, with appropriate cost savings
Kooltronic, Inc., 30 Pennington-Hopewell Road, P.O. Box 240, Pennington, NJ 08534-0240
Tel: (609) 466-3400       Fax: (609) 466-1114       Internet: www.kooltronic.com        E-Mail: techserv@kooltronic.com
FILTER
Front
**
* For X6 version, add 1.13 [28.7mm]
** Brackets can extend to 7'' from rear.
ALARM SIGNAL
TERMINAL BLOCK
(X5 or X6 only)
16.13
[409.7mm]
1.25
[31.8mm]
18.31
[465.1mm]
3.50
[88.9mm]
1.25
[31.8mm]
18.31
[465.1mm]
19.00
[482.6mm]
(or optional 24.00 [609.6mm])
(4)
.250 x .375
[6.4mm] x [9.5mm]
SLOTS
1.75
[44.5mm]
 MAX.
(4)
.250 x .375
[6.4mm] x [9.5mm]
SLOTS
19.00
[482.6mm]
(or optional 24.00 [609.6mm])
6.88*
[174.8mm]
12.13*
[308.1mm]
17.31*
[439.7mm]
STANDARD AND SMART
MODELS WITHOUT FILTERS